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Key Employee: Mary Beth Wilkerson

Turner and Hamrick is pleased to announce Mary Beth Wilkerson as its
key employee of the quarter. Mrs. Wilkerson has been with Turner and
Hamrick for the past six years. She currently handles small fleet market-
ing and personal lines.

Before working at Turner and Hamrick, Mrs. Wilkerson was employed by ==
Phelps Agency in marketing and sales. She also worked at Whitherington [
Insurance Group for one year prior to working at the Phelps Agency.

Mrs. Wilkerson was born and raised in Goshen, Alabama. For high
school, she attended Pike Liberal Arts. Mrs. Wilkerson also went on to attend Troy University for two years.

In her free time, Mrs. Wilkerson enjoys spending time outdoors with her husband, Jeff.

Thank you, Mrs. Wilkerson for all your hard work at Turner and Hamrick.

Client Spotligh:

Turner & Hamrick would like to congratulate Pont Logis-

tics as being selected as the client spotlight of the quarter.
Point Logistics was started in 2007 when Christopher Wat-
kins, Mac Taul, and John Stimpson bought Cargo Dispatch.
At the time Cargo Dispatch was opperating around 12 com-
pany units and hauling mostly flatbed freight. Since 2007
Point has grown to the current size of around 60 units which
includes around 20 independent contractor units.

Point Logistics services most of the trucking industry needs such as hauling Intermodal, reefer, van and
flatbed freight. Though they have the equipment and ability to carry most any cargo, Point specializes
in hauling intermodal and in particular refrigerated intermodal containers. With operations concentrat-
ed at the Gulf Coast ports of New Orleans, LA, Gulfport, MS and Mobile, AL Point is strategically posi-
tioned to serve the intermodal needs of customers who import and export through the South Atlantic
and Gulf of Mexico.

Point Logistics strives to be the safest company on the road. Due to Point’s efficent company policies
and procedures they have been able to maintain an outstanding Safety record with BASIC scores well

below industry averages in all categories.

Turner & Hamrick would like to thank Point Logistics for their dedication to safety and service.



Turner & Hamrick, LLC
PO Box 985
Troy, AL 36081

Our Staff

Bill Hamrick, President (bhamrick@t-hllc.com)
Cheney Haugabook, Agent (chaugabook@t-hllc.com)
Matt Vaughan, Agent (mvaughan@t-hllc.com)

Steve Hewitt, Agent (shewitt@t-hllc.com)

Brett Carlisle, Agent (bcarlisle@t-hllc.com)

Claude Chambers, Agent/Marketing (cchambers@t-hllc.com)
Porter Reaves, Agent/Marketing (preaves@t-hllc.com)
Coleman Ulmer, Marketing (culmer@t-hllc.com)

Toni Jones, Marketing (tjones@t-hllc.com)

Mary Beth Wilkerson, Marketing (mwilkerson@t-hllc.com)

Lynn Jacques, CSR (ljacques@t-hllc.com)

Shirley Warrick, CSR (swarrick@t-hllc.com)
Shannon Floyd, CSR (sfloyd@t-hllc.com)
Allison Dickens, CSR (adickens@t-hllc.com)
Whitney Sanders, CSR (wsanders@t-hllc.com)

Eva Green, CSR Assistant (egreen@t-hllc.com)

Jim Harrell, Claims (jimharrell@t-hllc.com)

Faye Maulden, Finance Manager (fmaulden@t-hllc.com)



